subsequent renewals of a license issued upon the application when continuously maintained in effect as required by  
	law, or for the renewal or reinstatement of any license that is expired pursuant to subsection D of Section 1309 of  
	this title, suspended or revoked, the statement shall show a net worth of at least One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars  
	($150,000.00), the statements to be current as of a date not earlier than ninety (90) days prior to submission of the  
	application and the statement shall be attested to by an unqualified opinion of the accountant.

3.	 	Professional bondsman applicants shall make a deposit with the Insurance Commissioner in the same manner as

[...]

Statements on Auditing Standards promulgated by the Auditing Standards Board of the American Institute of Certified  
	Public Accountants setting forth the total assets of the bondsman less liabilities and debts. For initial applications  
	and for subsequent renewals of the license, the statement shall show a net worth of at least Two Hundred Fifty Thousand  
	Dollars ($250,000.00). The statement shall be current as of a date not earlier than ninety (90) days prior to submission  
	of the application and the statement shall be attested to by an unqualified opinion of the accountant.

3.	 	Multicounty agent bondsman applicants shall make a deposit with the Insurance Commissioner in the same manner as

[...]

In addition to any applicable denial, censure, suspension, or revocation of a license, any person violating any provision of  
Sections 1301 through 1341 of this title may be subject to a civil penalty of not less than Two Hundred Fifty Dollars  
($250.00) nor more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) for each occurrence. This fine may be enforced  
in the same manner in which civil judgments may be enforced. Any order for civil penalties entered by the Commissioner  
or authorized decision-maker for the Insurance Department which has become final may be filed with the court clerk of